TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MetalWorks, L.P.		109/03/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAMKO Roofing Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 West Fourth Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1404	
City:	Joplin	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64802-1404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2413240	METALWORKS

TAMK.114988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: rdiebold@shb.com Correspondent Name: William B. Kircher Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108-2613

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Kircher

Total Attachments: 2 source=tamk_1#page1.tif source=tamk_2#page1.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0342

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MetalWorks, L.P., a corporation duly organized under the laws of

the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 249 Hyman Street, London,

Ontario N6A1N6, Country of Canada, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No.

2,413,240, issued December 12, 2000, and covering the mark METALWORKS; and

WHEREAS, TAMKO Roofing Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 220 West Fourth

Street, Joplin, County of Jasper, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring said mark and

said Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MetalWorks, L.P., has sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said TAMKO Roofing

Products, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the

said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above

identified registration thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said mark.

EXECUTED this <u>3h</u> day of <u>september</u>, 2004.

METALWORKS, I

Name:

MARCUS POWRIGHT
MANAGING PAKTNER.

Title:

1487301v1

TRADEMARK

STATE OF MISSOURI

: : ss.

COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this 3rd day of September, 2004, before me personally appeared Marcus Plowright, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary/Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

JEANNE SMITH
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County
My Commission Exp. Nov. 22 2005

RECORDED: 09/03/2004